TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qix, Inc.		04/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	95 Hayden Avenue	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02420	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977132	LIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)402-9410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-402-9129

Email: jay.morris@fmc-na.com
Correspondent Name: Fresenius Medical Care
Address Line 1: 95 Hayden Avenue
Address Line 2: Jules Jay Morris

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIA ASSIGNMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judith G Siegel
Signature:	/JUDITH G SIEGEL/
Date:	04/26/2006

900047525 REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0083

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed LIA assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Qix, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 95 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, MA 02421, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark of Reg. No. 1,977,132, dated May 28, 1996 for the mark LIA (hereafter referred to as the mark); and;

WHEREAS, Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, with its principal place of business at 95 Hayden Avenue, Lexington, MA 02421, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Qix, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and the United States registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if the assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Assignor has caused this trademark assignment to be executed this 26th day of April, 2006.

By:

Name DougLAS G. KOTT

Title:

RECORDED: 04/26/2006

SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0085